a period of three (3) years thereafter, 
to have access to and the right to exam­
ine any pertinent books, documents, pa­
pers and records of the participant in­
volving transactions related to the 
program.

§ 99.208 Duration of the program. 
The program is limited to one million 
two hundred fifty thousand (1,250,000) 
short ton units of tungsten trioxide and 
shall terminate when the Administrator 
determines that approximately t h a t  
amount has been delivered to and ac­
cepted by the Government under the 
program, or on December 31, 1958, 
whichever first occurs; provided, how­
ever, that until amendment to §§ 99.201 
to 99.208 the quantity which the Govern­
ment shall be obligated to purchase here­
under shall be limited to approximate­
ly two hundred eighty-five thousand 
(285,000) short ton units, which is the 
approximate quantity that can be pur­
chased with funds presently available. 
When additional funds are available, no­
tice thereof will be given by amendment 
to §§ 99.201 to 99.208.

Dated: August 31,1956.
F ranklin  G.